
12/20/2023

12/29/2023

12/20/2023

12/29/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023

12/29/2023

12/01/2023
12/01/2023

12/08/2023
12/08/2023

 1,000.00

Page 1 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00
 500.00

 250.00

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
12/1/23 - 12/31/23

TC01242002
Carroll Delphi Maramart

Maracor  Inc 900 S Washington St

Delphi IN  46923

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC12543001
Carroll

Flora Supervalu 13 W. Walnut Street

Flora IN  46929

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14204001
Cass

JAI Laxmi Corporation 210 Mall Rd

Logansport IN  46947

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC13493001
Daviess

MK Oil, Inc. 605 N State Road 57

Washington IN  47501

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC15186001
Daviess

Sweettooth New Age Headshop 15369 N 800 E

Odon IN  47562

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC12050001
Elkhart Cravin Vapes

Vapor Works LLC 617 W Pike Street

Goshen IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC01401003
Gibson STORE # 1

FASTBREAK CONVENIENCE STORE 805 E OAK ST

Fort Branch IN  47648

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15629001
GRANT

MARION PETROLEUM INC 2210 N HUNTINGTON ROAD

MARION IN  46952

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC16469001
HAMILTON

SMOKER S WORLD LLC 8966 E 96TH ST

fishers IN  46037

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Smoking prohibited in public places, 

places of employment, state vehicles
DESCRIPTION:



12/08/2023
12/08/2023

12/21/2023

12/01/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/22/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/29/2023

12/01/2023

12/07/2023

 1,000.00

Page 2 of 4

 500.00

 750.00

 250.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC14817001
Knox

Cantwell Service Center, LLC 1602 Washington Ave.

Vincennes IN  47591

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC13158001
Lake

Samia Pizza, Inc 2977 W 5h Ave.

Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC15568001
LAKE

TOBACCO KINGS INC 6124 BROAQDWAY

MERRILLVILLE IN  46410

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC01396114
Madison Wal-Mart Supercenter #1728

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP 2321 Charles Street

Anderson IN  46013

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00723173
Marion Kroger Fuel Center J-500

Kroger Limited Partnership I 5954 Crawfordsville Road

Indianapolis IN  46224

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC09019001
Marion Marathon Food Mart

KLG Food Mart, Inc. 7013 E. 56th St.

Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 
payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11(C)VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sign FormatDESCRIPTION:

TC09525134
Marion Speedway # 6124

Speedway, LLC 7169 Rockville Rd

Indianapolis IN  46214-3938

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10977001
Marion

Arlington Petroleum Inc 6058 E 46th St

Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14931001
Marion MEGA LIQUOR & SMOKE #24

Mega Indiana LLC 3601 Shelby St

Indianapolis IN  46227

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15291001
Marion

MICHIGAN PETROLEUM INC 8598 MICHIGAN RD

Indianapolis IN  46268

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



12/01/2023

12/20/2023

12/21/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023
12/06/2023

12/06/2023
12/06/2023

12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 3 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC13141001
Monroe

Bloomington Sunrise Mart llc 2601 s. walnut st.

bloomington IN  47401

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC13486003
Saint Joseph Charlie's

Charlie's Group, LLC 2334 Prairie Ave.

South Bend IN  46614

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15875001
Steuben

Angola Tobacco And Vapor 1202 W Maumee st

Angola IN  46703

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 

21 to enter
DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.4VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco EnticementsDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.4VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco EnticementsDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC07986001
Tippecanoe

Just Smokes 16 N. Earl

Lafayette IN  47905

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC10612001
Tippecanoe Quick Pantry 2

QUICK PANTRY 2 2510 Teal Rd

Lafayette IN  47905

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC11429005
Tippecanoe Circle K 2410

MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC 973 Park East Blvd

Lafayette IN  47909

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14567001
TIPPECANOE

LAFAYETTE SMOKE TIME INC 2049 VETERANS MEMORIAL 
PKWY

SUITE 12

LAFAYETTE IN  47909

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC15510001
TIPPECANOE

6TH ST MARKET INC 601 UNION ST

LAFAYETTE IN  47904

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



12/20/2023

12/22/2023

12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023
12/15/2023

 1,000.00
 1,000.00

Page 4 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC01396014
Vermillion Wal-Mart Store #1013

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP 1795 E SR 163

Clinton IN  47842

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC11731001
Vigo

iVape eCigs 1703 South 7th Street

Terre Haute IN  47802

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:
35.43.5.2(A)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:CounterfeitingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
35.43.5.2(A)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:CounterfeitingDESCRIPTION:


