ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 12/1/23 - 12/31/23

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01242002 Carroll	NAME:	Maracor Inc Delphi Maramart		900 S Washington St Delphi IN 46923		
12/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12543001 Carroll	NAME:	Flora Supervalu		13 W. Walnut S Flora IN 46929	treet	
12/29/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14204001 Cass	NAME:	JAI Laxmi Corporation		210 Mall Rd Logansport IN	16947	
12/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13493001 Daviess	NAME:	MK Oil, Inc.		605 N State Roa Washington IN	-	
12/29/2023	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15186001 Daviess	NAME:	Sweettooth New Age Hea	adshop	15369 N 800 E Odon IN 47562		
12/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
12/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12050001 Elkhart	NAME:	Vapor Works LLC Cravin Vapes		617 W Pike Stre Goshen IN 465		
12/29/2023 12/29/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	• ,	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01401003 Gibson	NAME:	FASTBREAK CONVENIE STORE # 1	NCE STORE	805 E OAK ST Fort Branch IN	47648	
12/29/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15629001 GRANT	NAME:	MARION PETROLEUM II	NC	2210 N HUNTIN MARION IN 46		ROAD
12/01/2023 12/01/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8 35.46.1.10.2		Cigarette self-service displ Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	500.00 500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16469001 HAMILTON	NAME:	SMOKER S WORLD LLC	;	8966 E 96TH S ⁻ fishers IN 4603		
12/08/2023 12/08/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.4(a)		Failure to Remove Ashtray Smoking prohibited in publ places of employment, stat	ic places,	Fine: Fine:	250.00

12/08/2023 12/08/2023	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2		Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14817001 Knox	NAME:	Cantwell Service Center, L	LLC	1602 Washingto Vincennes IN 47		
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	Fine:	750.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY: 12/01/2023	TC13158001 Lake VIOLATION:	NAME:	Samia Pizza, Inc DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in uno	2977 W 5h Ave. Gary IN 46404	Fine:	250.00
	VIOL/TITON.	7.1.0.2.0	BEGORII HOIV.	packages)	репси	1 1110.	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15568001 LAKE	NAME:	TOBACCO KINGS INC		6124 BROAQDV MERRILLVILLE		10
12/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
12/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01396114 Madison	NAME:	Wal-Mart Stores East, LP Wal-Mart Supercenter #17	728	2321 Charles St Anderson IN 46		
12/22/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723173 Marion	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnership Kroger Fuel Center J-500	ρl	5954 Crawfords Indianapolis IN		d
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09019001 Marion	NAME:	KLG Food Mart, Inc. Marathon Food Mart		7013 E. 56th St. Indianapolis IN	46226	
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or possession of cigar payment of tax or stamps a seizure; forfeiture; redempt	ffixed;	Fine:	500.00
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(0	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sign Forma		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09525134 Marion	NAME:	Speedway, LLC Speedway # 6124		7169 Rockville F Indianapolis IN		938
12/29/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10977001 Marion	NAME:	Arlington Petroleum Inc		6058 E 46th St Indianapolis IN	46226	
12/01/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14931001 Marion	NAME:	Mega Indiana LLC MEGA LIQUOR & SMOKE	≣ #24	3601 Shelby St Indianapolis IN	46227	
12/07/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15291001 Marion	NAME:	MICHIGAN PETROLEUM	INC	8598 MICHIGAN Indianapolis IN		

12/01/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13141001 Monroe	NAME:	Bloomi	ngton Sunrise Mar	t IIc	2601 s. walnut st bloomington IN		
12/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13486003 Saint Joseph	NAME:	Charlie Charlie	's Group, LLC 's		2334 Prairie Ave South Bend IN 4	-	
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15875001 Steuben	NAME:	Angola	Tobacco And Vap	or	1202 W Maumee Angola IN 46703		
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A)	DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba		Fine:	
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	` '	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to post proper signa 21 to enter	age; must be	Fine:	
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Enticements		Fine:	500.00
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	inors	Fine:	1,000.00
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A)	DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba	acco Store	Fine:	
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Enticements		Fine:	1,000.00
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07986001 Tippecanoe	NAME:	Just Sn	nokes		16 N. Earl Lafayette IN 479	905	
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A)	DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba	acco Store	Fine:	
PERMIT #:	TC10612001	NAME:		PANTRY 2		2510 Teal Rd)OF	
COUNTY:	Tippecanoe		Quick F	Pantry 2		Lafayette IN 479	005	
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11429005 Tippecanoe	NAME:	MACS Circle k	CONVENIENCE S C 2410	STORES LLC	973 Park East Bl Lafayette IN 479		
12/06/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14567001 TIPPECANOE	NAME:	LAFAY	ETTE SMOKE TIM	ME INC	2049 VETERANS PKWY SUITE 12		ORIAL
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		47909 Fine:	500.00
12/21/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A)	DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15510001 TIPPECANOE	NAME:	6TH S1	Γ MARKET INC		601 UNION ST LAFAYETTE IN	47904	

12/20/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	500.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01396014 Vermillion		Mart Stores East, LP Mart Store #1013	1795 E SR 1 Clinton IN 4			
12/22/2023	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	500.00	
PERMIT #:	TC11731001	NAME: iVap	e eCigs		1703 South 7th Street		
COUNTY:	Vigo			Terre Haute	IN 47802		
12/15/2023	VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24	DESCRIPTION:	Possession of Contraband Tobacco	Fine:	500.00	
12/15/2023	VIOLATION:	35.43.5.2(A)(2)	DESCRIPTION:	Counterfeiting	Fine:	1,000.00	
12/15/2023	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.11	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI	Fine:	1,000.00	
12/15/2023	VIOLATION:	35.43.5.2(A)(2)	DESCRIPTION:	Counterfeiting	Fine:		